504668026 12/01/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4714748

SUBMISSION	TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF C	CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME previously recorded on Reel 011364 Frame 0773. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE NAME IS INNERSPACE, INC., NOT INNERSPACE MEDICAL, INC

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DONALD BOBO	08/08/2000
JAMES GERG	08/08/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INNERSPACE, INC.	
Street Address:	ess: 2933 S. PULLMAN STREET, SUITE A	
City:	SANTA ANA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92705	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09618495

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)327-3466

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (310) 755-7800

Email: khinckley@inskeeplaw.com

Correspondent Name: CHARLES E. FREDERICKS, ESQ.

Address Line 1: INSKEEP INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GROUP, INC.

Address Line 2: 2281 W. 190TH STREET, SUITE 200 Address Line 4: TORRANCE, CALIFORNIA 90504

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INNERSP 20439-11	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHARLES E. FREDERICKS, ESQ.		
SIGNATURE: /Charles E. Fredericks, Reg. No. 51,703/		
DATE SIGNED: 12/01/2017		

Total Attachments: 5

 $source=InnerSp_11_2017-12-01_Corrective_Asm\#page1.tif\\ source=InnerSp_11_2017-12-01_Corrective_Asm\#page2.tif$

PATENT 504668026 REEL: 044598 FRAME: 0033

source=InnerSp_11_2017-12-01_Corrective_Asm#page3.tif source=InnerSp_11_2017-12-01_Corrective_Asm#page4.tif source=InnerSp_11_2017-12-01_Corrective_Asm#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 044598 FRAME: 0034

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

1015	560904 17·12·00
To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents Tade harks: Plea	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Donald Bobo James Gerg	Name InnerSpace Medical Inc.
Additional name of conveying party attached. Yes No	
3.Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 2933 S. Pullman Street
Assignment Merger	City: Santa Ana State: California Country USA
Security Agreement Change of Name	July Land County County
Other	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐Yes ⊠No
Execution Date: August 8, 2000	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers:	
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/618,495, filed 07	7/18/2000 B. Patent No.(s):
Additional numbers attached	? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address party to whom	6.Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Oppenheimer Wolff & Donnelly	
500 Newport Center Drive Suite 700 Newport Beach, CA ZIP 92660	⊠Enclosed
Newport Beach, CA Zir 92000	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Attn: James W. Inskeep	8. Deposit Account number:
	16-2230 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	, which are the state of the st
DO NOT (JSE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
	ding information is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	A
James W. Inskeep	December 8, 2000
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
	sheet, attachments, and document: 5

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C.

12/26/2000 JJALLAH2 00000149 09618495

01 FC:581

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, DONALD BOBO and JAMES GERG, the undersigned inventors and the ASSIGNORS herein, have invented a GAS COLUMN PRESSURE MONITORING CATHETERS, for which we have filed application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application has been executed by each of us and of which inventions and improvements we are the joint owners; and

WHEREAS, INNERSPACE, INC., a Delaware Corporation, located at 2933 S. Pullman Street, Suite A, Santa Ana, CA 92705 (hereinafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE"), wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE to each of us paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby agree that we will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

DATED this & day	of Irug , 2000	<u>)</u> .		
			Commence	all 1= 1306
			Name: Donald Bol	
			Address: 18682 Sa	nta Isadora, Fountain Valley, California 92708
			Country: US	
			Citizenship: US	
STATE OF CALIFOR	NIA)		
) ss.		
COUNTY OF ORANG	GE .)		
On this	day of	, 2000,	before me,	, the undersigned Notary Public,
personally appeared D	onald Bobo, perso	nally know	n to me (or proved to	me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person
whose name is subscrib	bed to the within i	nstrument a	and acknowledged to	me that he executed the same.
ee,	SEE ATTACHED CERTIFICATE"		Notary Public	

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California)
	ss.
County of <u>Orange</u>	
On Aug 8, 2000, before me,	C. F. Nickloff, "Notary Public" Name and Title of Officer (e.g., 'Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared Domild Bo	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	personally known to me
	personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
C. F. NICKLOFF Commission # 1161999 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Nov 17, 2001	to be the person(\$) whose name(\$) (is)/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that (ii)/she/they executed the same in (iii)/her/their authorized capacity(ie), and that by (iii)/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(\$), of the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	19 4 A S 11 11
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notany Public
•	
Though the information below is not required by	OPTIONAL law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
,	and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: HSSIGMUNT	or Patent
Document Date: 8.8.2000	Number of Pages: 4 + Justice court
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	nes Gerg
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	\mathcal{G}
Signer's Name: <u>Don ald Bonc</u>	RIGHT THUMBPRIN' OF SIGNER
☑ Individual	Top of thumb here
,	
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
Attorney in Fact	
☐ Trustee	
Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	
Signer Is Representing: <u>himself.</u>	

DATED this 8th day of August, 20	<u>00</u> .	
	17	anes Derg
	Name: James Gerg	I one I also Ferret California 02620
	Country: US	Lane, Lake Forest, California 92630
	Citizenship: US	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
) ss.	
COUNTY OF ORANGE)	
On thisday of	, 2000, before me,	, the undersigned Notary Public,
personally appeared <u>James Gerg</u> , person whose name is subscribed to the within		he basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person the executed the same.
	Notary Public	

"SEE ATTACHED CERTIFICATE"

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California)
County of <u>Orange</u>	ss.
On Aug 8, 200, before me, C.	F. Nickloff, "Notary Public" Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jarle Doe, Notary Public") Name(s) of Signer(s)
personally appeared <u>lames</u> Ger	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	personally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactor evidence
C. F. NICKLOFF Commission # 1161999 Notary Public - California & Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Nov 17, 2001	to be the person(s) whose name(s) (s) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), of the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	114 12 11/1
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Negary Public
OF	PTIONAL
Though the information below is not required by law	w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	at of Patent
Title or Type of Document: <u>USS1491 NO</u>	
	Number of Pages: 4 + loose ce
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	eld bobo
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Name: James Geng	RIGHT THUMBPRIN OF SIGNER
	Top of thumb here
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
☐ Attorney in Fact	
☐ Trustee	
☐ Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	
1	
Signer Is Representing: <u>humself</u> .	